Mechanical design ..............................146
Ordering information...........................151
Technical data......................................152
Variant codes .......................................157
Dimension drawings............................159
Rating plates........................................163
Open drip proof motors in brief .........164
General Purpose

ABB LV Motors / Low Voltage General Purpose Motors / Open drip proof EN 12-2006   151
5
Ordering information
A        B                 C                       D,E,F,  G
M2FA 315 SMA    3GFA 312 210 - ADA, 003 etc.
A Motor type
B Motor size
C Product code
D  Mounting arrangement code
E  Voltage and frequency code
F  Generation code
G Variant codes
 1 - 4            5-6  7   8-10  11 12 13 14
Explanation of the product code:
Positions 1 to 4
3GFA = Open drip proof squirrel cage three phase
motor with steel frame
Positions 5 and 6
IEC-frame size
28 = 280 35 = 355
31 = 315 40 = 400
Position 7
Speed (pole pairs)
1 = 2 poles 6 =  8 poles
2 = 4 poles 7 => 12 poles
3 = 6 poles 8 = Two-speed motors
4 = 8 poles 9 = Multi-speed motors
5 = 10 poles
Position 8 to 10
Serial number
Position 11
- (dash)
Code letters for supplementting the product code for voltage and frequency – single speed motors:
A B D E F H
380 VY 50 Hz 380 V  50 Hz 380-420 V  50 Hz 500 V  50 Hz 500 VY 50 Hz 415 V  50 Hz
660-690 VY 50 Hz 575 V  60 Hz 575 VY 60 Hz
440-480 V  60 Hz
S T U X
220-240 V  50 Hz 660 V  50 Hz 690 V  50 Hz Other rated voltage,
380-420 VY 50 Hz  connection or frequency,
440-480 VY 60 Hz  max. 690 V
Code letters for supplementting the product code for voltage and frequency – two-speed motors:
A B D E H S
220 V 50 Hz 380 V 50 Hz 380-400 V 50 Hz 500 V 50 Hz 400-415 V 50 Hz 220-230 V 50 Hz
440-480 V 60 Hz 575 V 60 Hz 460-480 V 60 Hz
Position 12
Mounting arrangement
A = Foot-mounted, top-mounted terminal box
L = Foot-mounted, terminal box LHS, seen from D-end
R = Foot-mounted, terminal box RHS,seen from D-end
B = Flange-mounted
L = Foot-mounted, terminal box LHS, seen from D-end
R = Foot-mounted, terminal box RHS,seen from D-end
H = Foot- and flange-mounted, top-mounted terminal
  box
S = Foot- and flange-mounted, terminal box LHS seen
  from D-end
T = Foot- and flange-mounted, terminal box RHS seen
  from D-end
Position 13